

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 4366 OF 2024

Swati Ganesh Bochu .. Petitioner

versus

The State of Maharashtra and Anr. .. Respondents

Adv. Amit Dubey a/w Adv. Abdullah Shaikh i/b Adv. Ashok M. Saraogi, for the Petitioner.

Adv. Sunil Lalla, for the Respondent.

Mr. Nitin B. Patil, APP for the State.

CORAM: MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.

DATE : 18th JULY, 2025

PC:-

1. Learned Advocate appearing for the Respondent submits that he has already filed a reply to the present Petition, and he is in the process of challenging the order passed by this Court on 20th June 2025.
2. Learned Advocate appearing for the Petitioner submits that he has not yet received copy of the reply.
3. Stand over to 29th August 2025.

4. Interim relief granted by this Court to continue till then.

[MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.]