

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.4366 OF 2024  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.4491 OF 2025  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO.4366 OF 2024  
IN  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.4492 OF 2025  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO.4366 OF 2024

Swati Ganesh Bochu ...Petitioner  
Versus  
State of Maharashtra & Anr. ...Respondents

WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.4493 OF 2025  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO.4366 OF 2024

- 
- Mr. A.M. Saraogi a/w Mr. A. Mishra, Mr. Amit Dubey and Ms. Aahana Shrivastava, for the Petitioner.
  - Mr. Sunil Lalla a/w Ms. Swaraj Sable, for the Respondent No.2.
  - Smt. S.E. Phad, APP, for the Respondent-State.

---

CORAM : MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.

DATE : 12<sup>th</sup> DECEMBER 2025

**P.C.:**

1. The learned Counsel for the Respondent No.2 informs that, he has received instructions to appear in this matter only this morning. Hence, he seeks accommodation.

2. At his request, list the matter on **16.01.2026**.
3. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier shall continue to operate till the next date.

**(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)**